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Cover

Heat Source

Component of heat Source 

Power switch
(A red light indicates Power is on)  

Temperature adjustment knob
(50 - 100 degrees C) 

Air intake on bottom 

Thank you for purchasing model EQ-3015 Frame Warmer. It  features 
quick even heating and a strong air output. Please read this manual 
carefully for convenience and efficiency  before your using. 

Notice

Before using, please check to see if electrical wires are securely attached, if 
there is any obstructions in the air intake, make sure the left/right pendulous are 
not loose and the electrical outlet has power.
Before plugging in the Frame Warmer please make sure, the power switch is off. 
This can prolong the motor life by avoiding high instantaneous voltage. 

When using, don’t switch over frequently. Keep the input voltage steady to 
prolong the life of the power switch and motor. 

If  the following problems occur :  high temperatures, cacophony, 
noise, rotary speed decreases suddenly, the motor stop working, burning smell, 
or the outlet is blown. Please TURN OFF the machine immediately and check 
over the machine. Then try re-starting the machine.  

Voltage

Frequency 

Power

220V 110V

50Hz 60Hz

500-650W

Heating 
temperature(Max)

Noise

Protection Class

110 C

70B(A)<

II for the 
Electrical 
Appliances

Power for 
heating coil

Power for 
Induced Fan

Air Flow Rate

500-600W

3W

1-2.0m/s
2-4.0m/s

Temperature 
Adjustment

Weight

0

1
250

100

0.7kg

-Don’ t  over heat f rames in one spot.  Discont inuous using can prolong i ts 
service l i fe.  
-Don’ t  use the machine i f  i t  is  not  grounded or i f  i t  does not have a steady 
vol tage. 
-Don’ t  use near water or al low water to get inside the machine. This can 
cause a short  c i rcui t  and can cause the motor to burn out.  
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