

AMCON FRAME WARMER USER'S MANUAL EQ-3015



1-800-255-6161• Fax 1-800-397-0013 www.amconlabs.com

AMCON The Eyecare Supply ENTER

Thank you for purchasing model EQ-3015 Frame Warmer. It features quick even heating and a strong air output. Please read this manual carefully for convenience and efficiency before your using.



Notice

Before using, please check to see if electrical wires are securely attached, if there is any obstructions in the air intake, make sure the left/right pendulous are not loose and the electrical outlet has power.

Before plugging in the Frame Warmer please make sure, the power switch is off. This can prolong the motor life by avoiding high instantaneous voltage.

When using, don't switch over frequently. Keep the input voltage steady to prolong the life of the power switch and motor.

If the following problems occur: high temperatures, cacophony, noise, rotary speed decreases suddenly, the motor stop working, burning smell, or the outlet is blown. Please **TURN OFF** the machine immediately and check over the machine. Then try re-starting the machine.

Product specifications

Voltage	220V 110V	Heating temperature(Max)	110° C
Frequency	50Hz 60Hz	Noise	≤70B(A)
Power	500-650W	Protection Class	II for the Electrical Appliances

Power for heating coil	500-600W	Temperature Adjustment	100° 50° 1 2 0 0
Power for Induced Fan	3W		
Air Flow Rate	1-2.0m/s 2-4.0m/s	Weight	0.7kg

Warning

- -Don't over heat frames in one spot. Discontinuous using can prolong its service life
- -Don't use the machine if it is not grounded or if it does not have a steady voltage.
- -Don't use near water or allow water to get inside the machine. This can cause a short circuit and can cause the motor to burn out.